(To be replaced by same letter number and date) Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Science and Technology Section-8 Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. www.most.gov.bd

No: 39.00.0000.008.14.001.17-125

Date: 03 March 2020

Government Order

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in favour of the following officials to obtain knowledge of hi-tech museum bus under the project 'Mobile Science Exhibition & Science Education Extension Program Project' and visit Historical and Spectacular Places in New York, USA during 29 March -02 April 2020 or nearer time:

S	1	Name and Designation
No).	
1		Ms. Maksuda Begum, Project Director, 'Mobile Science Exhibition & Science Education
		Extension Program Project', National Museum of Science & Technology, Agargaon,
		Dhaka
2		Mr. Md. Touhidul Hassan, Assistant Curator, National Museum of Science & Technology,
		Agargaon, Dhaka
3		Mr. Imtiaz Muhammed Nabil, Assistant Curator, 'Mobile Science Exhibition & Science
		Education Extension Program Project, National Museum of Science & Technology,
	<i>b</i> i	Agargaon, Dhaka
4		Mr. Mohammad Nazmus Sakib, Assistant Curator, 'Mobile Science Exhibition & Science
		Education Extension Program Project, National Museum of Science & Technology,
		Agargaon, Dhaka

Terms and Conditions:

- (a) While participating in the program and on journey to & from USA, they will be treated as on duty.
- (b) They will draw their pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it shall be drawn in foreign currency.
- (c) Round Trip Air Ticket and all the expenses of the 3 days will be borne from the relevant supplier under the project titled 'Mobile Science Exhibition & Science Education Extension Program Project' and expenses of the 2 days will be borne by the participants themselves.
- (d) They will leave Dhaka on 28 March, 2020 or on a nearer date and they will depart for Dhaka on 03 April, 2020 or on a nearer date.
- 2. This order has been issued with the approval of the competent authority.

813/2026

M. Maksud Alam Senior Assistant Chief +88-02-9540840 (E-mail: section8@most.gov.bd) Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority):

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka (Atten: Director (Consular), with request to issue note verbal).
- 2. Director General, Department of Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 3. Director General, National Museum of Science & Technology, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- 4. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 5. P.S to Minister, Ministry of Science and Technology, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 6. P.S to Senior Secretary, Ministry of Science and Technology, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 7. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Science and Technology, CGA Bhaban, Phase-3, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- Ms. Maksuda Begum, Project Director, 'Mobile Science Exhibition & Science Education Extension Program Project', National Museum of Science & Technology, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka
- 9. Mr. Md. Touhidul Hassan, Assistant Curator, National Museum of Science & Technology, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 10. Mr. Imtiaz Muhammed Nabil, Assistant Curator, 'Mobile Science Exhibition & Science Education Extension Program Project', Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 11. Mr. Mohammad Nazmus Sakib, Assistant Curator, 'Mobile Science Exhibition & Science Education Extension Program Project', Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 12. Programmar, Ministry of Science and Technology, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka (with request to publish the G.O on website).
- 13. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

\$

212/2020

M. Maksud'Alam Senior Assistant Chief